Wisconsin law.
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Resolved by the Senate, the Assembly concurring, That sec-
tion 5 of Article V of the constitution be amended to read: 
(Article V) Section 5. * * * Be it further 

Resolved, That this proposed amendment be and is hereby 
referred to the legislature to be chosen at the next general elec-
tion and that the same be published for three months preceding 
the time of holding such election. 

[Jt. Res. No. 82, S.] 
	

[Published July 25, 1929.] 

No. 70, 1929. 

JOINT RESOLUTION 

To amend section 9 of Article V of the constitution, relating to 
the compensation of the lieutenant governor, so as to in effect 
repeal this section. 

Resolved by the Senate, the Assembly concurring, That sec-
tion 9 of Article V of the constitution be amended to read: 
(Article V) Section 9. * * * Be it further 

Resolved, That this proposed amendment be and is hereby 
referred to the legislature to be chosen at the next general elec-
tion, and that the same shall be published for three months 
previous to the time of holding such election. 

[Jt. Res. No. 103, S.] 	 [Published Aug. 15, 1929.] 

No. 72, 1929. 

JOINT RESOLUTION 

To amend Section 1 of Article VII of the constitution, relating 
to impeachments. 

Resolved by the Senate, the Assembly concurring, That Sec-
tion 1 of Article VII of the constitution be amended to read: 
"(Article VII) Section 1. The court for the trial of im-
peachments shall be composed of the senate. The * * * 
assembly shall have the power of impeaching all civil officers of 
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this state for corrupt conduct in office, or for crimes and mis-
demeanors; but a majority of all the members elected shall con-
cur in an impeachment. On the trial of an impeachment against 
the governor, the lieutenant governor shall not act as a member 
of the court. No judicial officer shall exercise his office, after 
he shall have been impeached, until his acquittal. Before the 
trial of an impeachment the members of the court shall take an 
oath or affirmation truly and impartially to try the impeachment 
according to evidence ; and no person shall be convicted without 
the concurrence of two-thirds of the members present. Judg-
ment in eases of impeachment shall not extend further than to 
removal from office, or removal from office and disqualification 
to hold any office of honor, profit or trust under the state ; but 
the party impeached shall be liable to indictment, trial and pun-
ishment according to law." Be it further 

Resolved, That the proposed amendment be referred to the leg-
islature to be chosen at the next general election and that the same 
shall be published for three months preceding the time of holding 
such election. 

[Jt. Res. No. 118, S.] 	 [Deposited Aug. 15, 1929.] 

No. 73, 1929. 

JOINT RESOLUTION 

Continuing the committee on a memorial for Robert M. La Fol-
lette, which was created by Joint Resolution No. 106, A., of the 
legislative session of 1925. 

WHEREAS, Pursuant. to Joint Resolution No. 106, A., of the 
legislative session of 1925, John E. Cashman, Howard Teasdale, 
John W. Eber, Clinton G. Price and Frank M. Weber were ap-
pointed a committee to select a suitable memorial for Robert M. 
La Follette and report thereon to the legislature; and 

WHEREAS, Said cotnmittee has not completed its work ; now, 
therefore, be it 

Resolved by the Senate, the Assembly concurring, That said 
committee be and is hereby continued, with the same powers and 
duties as provided in Joint Resolution No. 106, A., of the legis-
lative session of 1925, and particularly to select a suitable 


